ImmForm - Submitting GP practice staff Flu vaccination uptake data on ImmForm for Frontline Healthcare Workers The next survey for submitting the Flu

vaccination uptake data for your GP practice Frontline Healthcare Workers will open on Monday 3™ December. You will have until Tuesday 11" December
to submit your staff uptake data.

Within each practice there will be at least one member of staff with access to Immform. Please use the Immform website

https://portal.immform.dh.gov.uk to indicate the number of eligible Frontline Healthcare Worker staff you have in your practice and the number who
have been vaccinated so far.

The link here provides guidance for submitting your Frontline Healthcare Worker seasonal flu uptake data to Immform:
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/seasonal-influenza-frontline-healthcare-workers-vaccine-uptake-data-collection-tool-guidance

If you are having issues submitting your data, please contact the Immform helpdesk: helpdesk@immform.org.uk or call 0844 376 0040.

Collection Schedule

Each survey opens on the first working day of each month, for the previous menth’s data. The surveys will be cpen for seven working days for NHS Trusts, GP Practices and ISHCPs; and nine working days for local
MNHS England teams. The start and end dates for each monthly survey are given in the table below:

GP & Trusts NHS England Team
Survey Month Data up to Date Survey Start Date Survey End Date Survey End Date
(7 Days}) (3 Days)
October Wed 31/10/2018 Thu 01/11/2018 Fri 091172018 Tue 13/11/2018
November Fri 30/11/2018 Mon 03/12/2018 Tue 11/12/2018 Thu 13/12/2018
December Mon 31/12/2018 \Wed 02/01/2019 Thu 10/01/2019 Mon 14/01/2019
January Thu 31/01/2019 Fri 01/02/2019 Mon 11/02/2019 Wed 13/02/2019
February Thu 28/02/2019 Fri 01/03/2019 Mon 11/03/2019 Wed 13/03/2019
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